Filed on behalf of Intellectual Ventures II LLC

By: Herbert D. Hart III Sharon A. Hwang McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 W. Madison St., 34th Floor Chicago, IL 60661 Tel: 312-775-8000 Fax: 312-775-8100 E-mail: hhart@mcandrews-ip.com

DOCKF

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ERICSSON INC. AND TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Petitioner

v.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-01195 Patent No. 7,787,431

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULE

Patent Owner Intellectual Ventures II LLC and Petitioner Ericsson Inc. and Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson have conferred and reached an agreement regarding the extension of DUE DATE 1 and DUE DATE 2. As permitted by the Scheduling Order entered in this trial on February 2, 2015 (Paper No. 12), the Notice of Stipulation to Adjust Schedule IPR2014-01195 U.S. Patent No. 7,787,431

parties hereby stipulate to, and jointly request entry of, the following adjustments

to the schedule:

	Action	Previous Date	New Agreed Date
DUE DATE 1	Patent owner's response to the petition	April 9, 2015	April 23, 2015
DUE DATE 2	Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition	June 16, 2015	July 14, 2015

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATE 3 through

DUE DATE 7.

DOCKET

Dated: March 25, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/Herbert D. Hart III/ Herbert D. Hart III Registration No. 30,063 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 Office: (312) 775-8000 Fax: (312) 775-8100 Email: hhart@mcandrews-ip.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Notice of Stipulation to Adjust Schedule IPR2014-01195 U.S. Patent No. 7,787,431

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF

STIPULATION TO ADJUST SCHEDULE was served on March 25, 2015, via

email to counsel for Petitioner at the following:

J. Andrew Lowes andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com David M. O'Dell david.odell.ipr@haynesboone.com HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Date: March 25, 2015

/Herbert D. Hart III/ Herbert D. Hart III